No. FORWARDS (29)
8 Cody Glass

9  Filip Forsberg

10 Colton Sissons
13 Yakov Trenin

14  Gustav Nyquist
15 Denis Gurianov
16 Cal O'Reilly*

17 Mark Jankowski
25 Joakim Kemell
26 Philip Tomasino
28 Jasper Weatherby
36 Cole Smith

40 Fedor Svechkov
42  Anthony Angello
43  Tye Felhaber*

44 Kiefer Sherwood
47 Michael McCarron
49 Reid Schaefer

53 Carson Gicewicz*
54 Jachym Kondelik
68 Zachary L'Heureux
70 Egor Afanasyev
73 Kevin Wall*

75 Juuso Parssinen
76  Navrin Mutter

77 Luke Evangelista
82 Tommy Novak

86 Nolan Burke”

90 Ryan O'Reilly

No. DEFENSEMEN (18)
2 Luke Schenn

3 Jeremy Lauzon

5 Kevin Gravel

7  Marc Del Gaizo

22 Tyson Barrie

23 Jake Livingstone
24 Spencer Stastney
27 Ryan McDonagh
38 Keaton Thompson*
45 Alexandre Carrier
46 Jordan Gross

51  Jack Matier

55 Roland McKeown
57 Dante Fabbro

59 Roman Josi

79  Griffin Luce*

83 Adam Wilsby

91 Luke Prokop

No. GOALTENDERS (6)
1 Troy Grosenick

30 Yaroslav Askarov

32 Kevin Lankinen
33 Dylan Wells*

39 Gustavs Grigals

74 Juuse Saros

2023 TRAINING GAMP ROSTER

HT
6-3
6-1
6-1
6-2
5-1
6-3
6-0
6-4
5-1
6-0
6-4
6-3
6-0
6-5
5-1
6-0
6-6
6-5
6-3
6-7
5-1
6-4
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-1

HT
6-2
6-1
6-4
5-1
5-1
6-4
6-0
6-1
6-0
5-1
5-10
6-6
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-6

HT
6-1
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-1
5-1

WT SHOT BIRTHPLACE

206
205
200
201
180
205
187
212
182
179
222
195
187
210
185
194
232
226
212
232
197
21
188
212
202
183
179
197
207

rrraar-roorr-xrra3rrdrrr-a3xrrrrrragaga

Winnipeg, Man.
Ostervala, Sweden
North Vancouver, B.C.
Chelyabinsk, Russia
Halmstad, Sweden
Togliatti, Russia
Toronto, Ont.
Hamilton, Ont.
Jyvaskyld, Finland
Mississauga, Ont.
Portland, Ore.
Brainerd, Minn.
Togliatti, Russia
Albany, N.Y.
Pembroke, Ont.
Columbus, Ohio
Grosse Pointe, Mich.
Edmonton, Alta.
Orchard Park, N.Y.
Hannover, Germany
Montreal, Que.

Tver, Russia
Rochester, N.Y.
Hameenlinna, Finland
London, Ont.
Toronto, Ont.

St. Paul, Minn.
Peterborough, Ont.
Clinton, Ont.

WT SHOT BIRTHPLACE

225
204
205
188
197
213
184
215
197
174
190
205
195
189
201
217
188
224

Drrr -0 rr3a3rrrra

Saskatoon, Sask.
Val-d'Or, Que.
Kingsford, Mich.
Basking Ridge, N.J.
Victoria, B.C.
Creston, B.C.
Woodbridge, lIl.

St. Paul, Minn.
Devils Lake, N.D.
Quebec City, Que.
Maple Grove, Minn.
Sault Ste. Marie, Ont.
Listowel, Ont.
Coquitlam, B.C.
Bern, Switzerland
Osceola, Wis.
Stockholm, Sweden
Edmonton, Alta.

WT CATCH BIRTHPLACE

181

178
190
190
199
180

rrrraoar

Brookfield, Wis.
Omsk, Russia
Helsinki, Finland
St. Catharines, Ont.
Riga, Latvia
Forssa, Finland

* indicates player is attending camp on a tryout agreement

~injured participant

DOB
4/1/99
8/13/94
11/5/93
1/13/97
9/1/89
6/7/97
9/30/86
9/13/94
4/27/04
7/28/01
1/22/98
10/28/95
4/5/03
3/6/96
8/5/98
3/31/95
3/7/95
9/21/03
3/4/97
12/21/99
5/15/03
1/23/01
2/1/00
2/1/01
3/15/01
2/21/02
4/28/97
12/9/02
2/7/91

DOB
11/2/89
4/28/97
3/6/92
10/11/99
7/26/91
4/16/99
1/4/00
6/13/89
9/14/95
10/8/96
5/9/95
4/8/03
1/20/96
6/20/98
6/1/90
3/10/98
8/7/00
5/6/02

DOB
8/27/89
6/16/02
4/28/95
1/3/98
7/22/98
4/19/95

2022-23 TEAM (LEAGUE)

Nashville (NHL)

Nashville (NHL)

Nashville (NHL)

Nashville (NHL)

Minnesota (NHL)/Columbus (NHL)
Montreal (NHL)/Dallas (NHL)
Lehigh Valley (AHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Milwaukee (AHL)/JYP (Finland)
Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
San Jose (AHL)/Grand Rapids (AHL)
Nashville (NHL)

Spartak Moscow (KHL)/Khimik (Russia-2)/Spartak Moscow (Russia-Jr.)
Milwaukee (AHL)/Springfield (AHL)
Milwaukee (AHL)/Fort Wayne (ECHL)
Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Seattle (WHL)

Rochester (AHL)/Rockford (AHL)
Milwaukee (AHL)

Halifax (QMJHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Penn State (Big Ten)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Milwaukee (AHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Sarnia (OHL)

Toronto (NHL)/St. Louis (NHL)

2022-23 TEAM (LEAGUE)

Toronto (NHL)/Vancouver (NHL)
Nashville (NHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Milwaukee (AHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Edmonton (NHL)
Nashville (NHL)/Minnesota State (CCHA)
Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Nashville (NHL)

Milwaukee (AHL)

Nashville (NHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Ottawa (OHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)
Nashville (NHL)

Nashville (NHL)

Springfield (AHL)

Milwaukee (AHL)

Seattle (WHL)/Norfolk (ECHL)

2022-23 TEAM (LEAGUE)

Lehigh Valley (AHL)

Nashville (NHL)/Milwaukee (AHL)

Nashville (NHL)

Chicago (NHL)/Rockford (AHL)/Texas (AHL)/Idaho (ECHL)
UMass Lowell (Hockey East)

Nashville (NHL)



